
2025 Coaches Contact List

Division Name Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First Name Volunteer Last Name Volunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Volunteer Cellphone
Volunteer 
Other Phone Volunteer Email Address

1 10uA Anderson Redhawks 10uA - Sankal Head Coach Josh Sankal joshsankal@hotmail.com (440) 227-1176
2 10uA Lebanon Raptors 10uA - Spencer/Townley Head Coach Matt Spencer mtspencer34@icloud.com 513-405-9611 Dustin Townley (asst) 513-292-9417
3 10uA Little Miami Lightning 10uA - Morris Head Coach Tara Morris tara@elliebrands.com 513-256-6863 513-256-6863

4 10uA Little Miami Lightning 10uA - Thieme Head Coach Ryan Thieme rmthieme@yahoo.com 260-241-3100

5 10uA LSO Diamond Edge 10uA Barker Head Coach Patrick Barker prbarker2015@gmail.com 513-315-3833
6 10uA Mason Meteors 10uA - Argento/Brown Head Coach Nate Argento nathan.argento@gmail.com 440-537-3211 Jack Brown (Asst) 513-404-1821 jbrown@sunesiscc.com

7 10uA Milford 10uA - Ventre Head Coach Mike Ventre mventre48@yahoo.com 513-276-0486
8 10uA Monroe Fastpitch 10uA - Majors Head Coach Brittany Majors britte2204@yahoo.com 513-571-3684 Melissa Bond (asst) (513) 594-1077 melissa0078@yahoo.com
9 10uA Oxford Rebels 10uA - Johnson Head Coach Alli Johnson johnstona628@gmail.com 513-720-0346

10 10uA Rams Softball Club 10uA - Johnson Head Coach Chris Johnson Chris@groundstech.com 513-200-2395

11 10uA Springboro Penguins 10uA - Prichard Head Coach Zac Prichard zac.prichard@gowaibel.com 937-607-8348

12 10uA Springboro Penguins 10uA - Murphy Head Coach Kristen Murphy ckmurphy2@gmail.com 240-321-3283

13 10uA Waynesville Lady Spartans 10uA - Miller Head Coach Chris Miller clmiller.1110@gmail.com 740-572-1756
14 10uA 10U - Tony Marsala (A Level) PYO Pink Panthers Head Coach Tony Marsala JTM1996@gmail.com 513-378-2645

1 12uA Anderson Redhawks 12uA - Curry Head Coach Andi Curry andivcurry@gmail.com 614-638-2703

2 12uA Clinton Massie 12uA - Scherz Head Coach Jaclyn Scherz jackiescherz@yahoo.com 937-218-8030

3 12uA Lebanon Raptors 12uA - Walker Head Coach Jessica Walker jesswalker1979@gmail.com 513-267-0557

4 12uA LSO Diamond Edge 12uA - Burlew Head Coach Bob Burlew bobburlew@icloud.com 513-289-6675

5 12uA Loveland Lightning 12uA - Coyne Head Coach Chad Coyne ccoyne033@hotmail.com 513-377-7894

6 12uA LSO Diamond Edge 12uA - Badgley Head Coach jason Badgley badgl1jr@hotmail.com 513-997-9910

7 12uA Mason Meteors 12uA - Brown Head Coach Jack Brown jbrown@sunesiscc.com 513-404-1821 513-404-1821

8 12uA Monroe Fastpitch 12uA - Crowe Head Coach Josh Crowe jjcrowe3@yahoo.com (513) 292-9930
9 12uA Oxford Rebels 12uA - Krauth (2012) Head Coach Brandon Krauth krauthslawn@gmail.com 513-543-6781

10 12uA Oxford Rebels 12uA - Cozad (2013) Head Coach Jason Cozad jason.cozad@gmail.com 513-560-0030

11 12uA PYO 12uB - Quatkemeyer Head Coach Rob Quatkemeyer quatke7@yahoo.com 513-236-3216 513-349-7504

12 12uA Springboro Penguins 12uA - Gnau Head Coach Steven Gnau matcomaxlite1@gmail.com 937-207-4777

13 12uA Waynesville Lady Spartans 12uA - Miller Head Coach Chris Miller clmiller.1110@gmail.com 740-572-1756

1 14uA/High School Anderson Redhawks 14uA - Cumby Head Coach Alison Cumby andersonfastpitchredhawks@gmail.com 513-708-2841

2 14uA/High School Anderson Stingrays 14uA - Dwyer Head Coach Rob Dwyer rjdj@fuse.net (513) 543-8320

3 14uA/High School Lebanon Raptors 14uA - Brewer Head Coach Josh Brewer joshbrewer33@gmail.com 513-309-4364

4 14uA/High School LSO Diamond Edge 14uA - A Debord Head Coach Eric Debord edebo44@yahoo.com 513-259-8109 513-259-8109

5 14uA/High School Mason Meteors 14uA - Rose Head Coach Anthony Rose anthonyrose2484@yahoo.com 513-258-4422

1 6u East Kings 6u - D'Agostino Head Coach Joe D'Agostino jdagostino11@gmail.com (440) 454-1466
2 6u East Kings 6u - Short Head Coach Nicole Short nicole.servizzi@yahoo.com (513) 646-0591 (513) 646-0591
3 6u East Lebanon 6u - Welty Head Coach Sara Welty saraewelty@gmail.com (513) 460-8134 (513) 460-8134
4 6u East Little Miami 6U - Graham Head Coach Sarah Graham the.grahamscincy@gmail.com 513-680-0408 513-680-0408

5 6u East Loveland 6u - Roop Head Coach Sarah Roop sarahbethroop@gmail.com 513-235-6282

6 6u East Loveland 6u - Lee Head Coach Brad Lee brad.k.lee88@gmail.com 940-290-5983

1 6u West Lakota 6u - Boehm Head Coach Pamela Boehm bottlepk@gmail.com 419-787-9029

2 6u West Lakota 6u - Potter Head Coach Bradley Potter baseballgenius3@gmail.com 585-748-4361 585-748-4361

3 6u West Lakota 6u - Steiger Head Coach Sandra Steiger ssteiger.tiger@gmail.com 513-706-7632

4 6u West Lakota 6u - Jones Head Coach Bryan Jones brj513@yahoo.com 513-617-9763

5 6u West Mason 6u - Cottrell Head Coach Paige Cottrell paigeashton24@gmail.com 952-261-7945 952-261-7945

6 6u West Mason 6u - Foster Head Coach Susan Foster susanmengland@gmail.com 937-760-1043 937-760-1043

7 6u West PYO 6U - Johnasing Head Coach Stephanie Johnasing sjohansing@gmail.com (937) 441-0177

1 8u Central Lebanon 8u - Goodwin Head Coach Curt Goodwin curt_25@hotmail.com 513-846-2430

2 8u Central Lebanon 8u - Pederson Head Coach Bruce Pedersen pedersenbc@gmail.com 406-552-5070 406-552-5070

3 8u Central Lebanon 8u - Norman Head Coach Mason Norman masonnorman815@gmail.com 937-272-5855

4 8u Central Loveland 8u - Schmidt Head Coach Brandon Schmidt brandonaschmidt@gmail.com 513-313-3315

5 8u Central Loveland 8u - Young Head Coach Matthew Young mwy1984@gmail.com 513-550-1134
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6 8u Central Loveland 8u Nemecek Head Coach Cadi Nemecek cadinemecek@gmail.com 513-404-8211

7 8u Central Mason 8u - Werner Head Coach Dave Werner david.werner5@gmail.com 631-903-3692 631-903-3692

8 8u Central Lakota 8u - Bradley Head Coach Nicole Bradley nicole.ruter@gmail.com 513-265-4122

9 8u Central Lakota 8u - Durrough Head Coach Courtney Durrough cas18_930@hotmail.com 513-310-8688 513-310-8688

10 8u Central Lakota 8u - Herr Head Coach Amanda Herr amanda.herr2015@outlook.com 937-602-1373 419-236-5398

11 8u Central Monroe 8u - Grant Head Coach Brandon Grant Amcornell13@gmail.com (513) 567-0365 Jessica Brauneck (616) 719-6102 Samantha Frederick (513) 295-2783
12 8u Central Monroe 8u - Kellis Head Coach JC Kellis KELLISJC@GMAIL.COM (513) 532-4447 Damon Knoche (513) 305-7210
13 8u Central Lakota 8u - Marshall Head Coach Shana Marshall marshallsc1019@gmail.com 937-207-1585

14 8u Central Lakota 8u - Mast Head Coach David Mast david.m.mast@gmail.com 513-560-6557

1 8u East Clinton Massie 8u - Taggart Head Coach Derek Taggart taggart4889@gmail.com 765-994-7262 765-994-7262

2 8u East Clinton Massie 8u - McCollum Head Coach Caitlin McCollum cmccollum84@gmail.com 513-477-0703 513-477-0703

3 8u East Waynesville 8U - Blaisdell Head Coach Christopher Blaisdell cblaisdell84@gmail.com 937-901-9724
4 8u East Kings 8u - Woodward Head Coach Tommy Woodward twood314@gmail.com 513-404-9968

5 8u East Kings 8u - Hautman (SMOY) Head Coach Joseph Hautman joseph_hautman@hotmail.com 513-295-0868

6 8u East Kings 8u - Raleigh Head Coach Kate Raleigh kateraleigh2@yahoo.com (330) 806-1907
7 8u East Kings 8u - Kube Head Coach James Kube kubej@yahoo.com 513-673-2182

8 8u East Little Miami 8u - Nicely Head Coach Hailey Nicely hailey.nicely@gmail.com 513-978-6752

9 8u East Little Miami 8u - Coffman Head Coach Jeff Coffman coffmanjs2@yahoo.com 937-725-2960

10 8u East Little Miami 8U - Faulkner Head Coach Mike Faulkner bigfaulk15@gmail.com 513-432-2757

11 8u East 8U - PYO Wipeouts DeLair Head Coach Ed DeLair edelair@gmail.com (937) 414-1360 

1 10uB North Centerville 10uB - Farmer Head Coach Justin Farmer 937-545-7226
2 10uB North Lakota 10uB - Martell Head Coach Joseph Martell joe_martell@hotmail.com 763-370-5628

3 10uB North Lebanon 10uB - Urti Head Coach Jason Urti jason.urti@gmail.com (513) 374-7551 (513) 374-7551
4 10uB North Lebanon 10uB - Saunders Head Coach Kirstie Saunders kirstiewelch14@gmail.com 614-638-4713 614-638-4713

5 10uB North Mason Meteors 10uB North - Polca Head Coach Rob Polca robpolca@yahoo.com 513-309-8269 513-646-1133

6 10uB North Rams Softball Club 10uB - Foss Head Coach Katie Foss kttoney@icloud.com 513-259-1050 513-259-1050

7 10uB North Clinton Massie 10uB - Cohick Head Coach Jason Cohick jcohick@hotmail.com 707-761-6335 707-761-6335

1 10uB Southeast Clinton Massie 10uB - Macik Head Coach Jacob Macik 937-725-0530
2 10uB Southeast Kings 10uB - Barker Head Coach Trent Barker tbarker0824@outlook.com 513-886-8736

3 10uB Southeast Kings 10uB - Fields Head Coach Joe Fields joe_fields_8@yahoo.com 513-240-3426

4 10uB Southeast Kings 10uB - Harvey Head Coach Andy Harvey andyharvey3155@gmail.com 513-673-7479

5 10uB Southeast Lebanon Raptors 8u/10uB - Wilkes Head Coach Jedadiah Wilkes jedadiahwilkes@gmail.com 714-914-4356

6 10uB Southeast Little Miami 10uB - Sullivan Head Coach Brandon Sullivan sullivanbm83@gmail.com 614-738-5717

7 10uB Southeast Little Miami 10uB - Noble Head Coach Justin Noble jnoble3193@gmail.com 513-849-0453

8 10uB Southeast Waynesville 10U Black Head Coach Patrick Cronan patrick.czy@gmail.com 330-671-8614
9 10uB Southeast Waynesville 10U Orange Head Coach Erin Dawes dedawes91011@gmail.com 513-594-4902

1 10uB Southwest Lakota 10uB - Morales Head Coach Brittney Morales brittneymmorales@gmail.com 507-525-0057 507-525-0057

2 10uB Southwest Loveland 10Bu - Gamble Head Coach Amy Gamble aendress@aerotek.com 513-205-5658

3 10uB Southwest Loveland 10uB - Hart Head Coach Randi Hart randihartwx@gmail.com 440-283-5425

4 10uB Southwest Oxford 8u/10uB - Chagdes Head Coach James Chagdes chagdejr@gmail.com 847-962-5119

5 10uB Southwest PYO 10uB - Quatkemeyer Head Coach Rob Quatkemeyer quatke7@yahoo.com 513-236-3216 513-349-7504

6 10uB Southwest Mason 10uB South - Tosh Head Coach Derrick Tosh dtosh1234@gmail.com 513-240-6786 513-240-6786

7 10uB Southwest Mason 10uB South - Wolf Head Coach Ryan Wolf ryankwolf24@yahoo.com 513-508-3455 513-508-3455

8 10uB Southwest Monroe 10uB - Harris Head Coach Evan Harris evandharris30@gmail.com 513-795-3253 513-795-3253

9 10uB Southwest Lakota 10uB - Strunk Head Coach Ken Strunk mariastrunk1@gmail.com 513–939–9584

10 10uB Southwest Lakota 10uB - Franzen Head Coach Joe Franzen franzen.7@gmail.com 513-348-0386

1 12uB Clinton Massie 12uB - Fowler Head Coach Heather Fowler hfhorses1989@gmail.com 513-331-2072 513-331-2072

2 12uB Kings 12uB - Pritchard Head Coach Ashlee Pritchard ashleenpritchard@gmail.com 513-836-0010 513-836-0010

3 12uB Kings 12uB - Hobold Head Coach Jim Hobold Jim.Hobold@gmail.com (513) 317-7172
4 12uB Lebanon 12uB - Lovejoy Head Coach David Lovejoy clovejoy1103@gmail.com (513) 310-3132 (513) 310-3132
5 12uB Little Miami 12uB - Tauber Head Coach Daniel Tauber ThankaTeacher55@gmail.com 513-237-9989

6 12uB Little Miami 12uB - Thompson Head Coach Mandy Thompson amthompson1025@yahoo.com 513-226-5534
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7 12uB Loveland 12uB - Kiser Head Coach Ted Kiser kozlika@yahoo.com 513-417-2005

8 12uB Loveland 12uB - Douglas Head Coach Kelly Douglas kcdouglas415@hotmail.com 513-706-2130

9 12uB LSO 12uB - Koepke Head Coach Amber Koepke schatza1@gmail.com 513-254-9446

10 12uB LSO 12uB - Poling Head Coach Jaime Poling tag1313@gmail.com 502-558-6439

11 12uB Mason 12uB - E.Cavanaugh Head Coach Edward Cavanaugh cavanaue@gmail.com 513-404-9311 513-448-7391

12 12uB Mason 12uB - Strudthoff Head Coach Jessica Strudthoff jess.strudthoff@gmail.com 513-967-1403 513-967-1403

13 12uB Monroe 12uB - Saplis Head Coach Kendall Saplis Kendall.saplis@gmail.com 513-420-7986 513-420-7986 Devin Brandt 513-259-0105

14 12uB PYO 12uB - Wylie Head Coach Kevin Wylie kevinwylie@yahoo.com 513-543-2045 513-543-2045

15 12uB Wilmington 12uB - Terrell Head Coach Jennifer Terrell terrellj_aqha@yahoo.com 937-728-6344

1 14uB Waynesville 14uB - Siders Head Coach Travis Siders tjekksiders@gmail.com 513-479-6562

3 14uB Lebanon 14uB - Panno Head Coach Chris Panno cpanno4@gmail.com 513-200-4534

4 14uB Little Miami 14U - Fitzgerald Head Coach Tim Fitzgerald twfitzgerald1@gmail.com 513-543-7001

5 14uB/High School Mason 14uB/HS - West Head Coach Sara West saralavellewest24@gmail.com (937) 631-5169 

6 14uB 14U - Schmidt PYO Wipeouts Head Coach Nick Schmidt nschmidt@djxconstruction.com 513 309-7770
7 14uB Wilmington Wilmington 14uB - Lewis Head Coach Chase Lewis ryrylillie12417@gmail.com 513-889-8040
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